4. Délai et lieu d’exécution 

Le délai d’exécution de cette prestation est de douze (12) mois. Le lieu d’exécution est le Fonds Routier à Yaoundé (FR).

5. Coût prévisionnel  
Le coût prévisionnel Toutes Taxes Comprises de cette prestation est de vingt-six millions (26 000 000) de francs CFA. 

6. Participation et origine 
La participation à la présente consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de gardiennage de droit camerounais agréées pour 
cette activité selon la réglementation en vigueur. 

7. Financement 
Les prestations objets de la présente consultation seront financées par le Budget de Fonctionnement du Fonds Routier

[...]

The services subject of this consultation is not subject to any allotment. 

4. Deadline and place of execution 
The delivery period for the service subject of this invitation to tender is 12 months. The services will be performed at the 
Road Fund. 

5. Estimated cost 
The estimated cost of this service is 26 000 000 (twenty-six millions) CFA Francs all taxes included,  
6. Participation and origin  
The participation in this consultation is open to Cameroonian security companies approved for this activity according to 
the regulations in force. 

7. Financing 
The services concerned by this invitation to tender shall be financed by the operating budget of the Road Fund,

[...]

Acquisition of the Tender File 
The file can be obtained in the mail service of the Road Fund at the SNI building, 12th floor, door 12-18, Tel : 222 22 47 
52, Yaoundé-Cameroon as soon as this notice is published, against payment of a non-refundable sum of twenty five 
thousand (25 000) CFA francs into the  

10. Submission of bids 
Each bib drafted in French or in English five (07) copies, that is, one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such, 
should be forwarded to the mail service of the Road Fund at the SNI building, 12th floor, door 12-18, Tel :

[...]

FOR SECURITY, SURVEILLANCE AND ACCESS CONTROL ACTIVITIES AT THE YAOUNDE ROAD FUND ON 

BEHALF OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2026.  

To be opened only during evaluation session” 

11. Bid bond 
Under pain of being rejected, each bidder must include in his administrative file, a provisional guarantee or CFA 520 000 
(five hundred and twenty thousand) francs. This provisional guarantee will be issued by a well-established bank, 
licensed by the Ministry of Finance and whose list features in document 11 of the Tender File. 
Each deposit must be valid (120) one hundred and twenty days from the deadline for submission of tenders.

[...]

Monnaie du pays l’Autorité Contractante (monnaie nationale) : Francs CFA 

14 Délai de validité des offres : 90 jours 

15 Caution de soumission Chaque Soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission 
d’un montant TTC de 520 000 (cinq cent vingt mille) francs CFA. Cette caution sera établie par un organisme 
financier, un établissement bancaire ou une compagnie d’assurance agrée par le Ministère Chargé des Finances 

22.1 

Ouverture des plis : Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais et en sept (07) exemplaires dont l'original et six